

SLP(C)No. 6025 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6025/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in CWP 15670/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln.and office report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ranbir Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and
is granted three weeks' time to comply with the office
report dated 1.2.2002 failing which the SLP shall stand
dismissed against the legal representatives of
respondent Nos. 31, 81 and 115, without further
reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master