

â
SLP(C)... 9273 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9273

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in CWP 7565/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report)

Date : 3/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. Adv. Genl. Pb.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Joginder Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice to indicate why this SLP should not be disposed of even at the SLP stage itself in the
light of the decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No.6525 if 1998.

Mr. Joginder Sharma, learned counsel appears and accepts notice.

At is four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any may be file
d within three weeks thereafter. Call after eight weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master