

r

SLP(C)No. 20782 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20782/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in CWP 7565/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent nos. 15 & 18 and c/delay
in filing substitution appln. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Joginder Sharma, adv.
Mr. DineshVerma, Adv.
MS. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Let a copy of the policy, which is stated to have been filed, shall be filed along with the af
fidavit within three weeks.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master