

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3428 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 8.3.2007)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Panna Lal,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with office report on default.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master