

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 & 6/2007 in I.A. No. 1 & 2  
in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3428 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for deletion of the name of proposed LR. 115(i) Smt. Dakhna Devi and  
office report ) )

Date: 12/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant/(s)

Applicants

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 are allowed. The name of respondent No.  
115(i), namely, Dakhna Devi be deleted from the array of respondents. The  
prayer for declaring respondent No. 115 (iv), namely, Shanker, who was  
earlier minor as major is allowed. Let the index be corrected accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN  
I.A. NO. 1 & 2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3428 OF 2002

State of Punjab &amp; Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

Raghbir Singh &amp; Ors.

.... Respondent

ORDER

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 are allowed. The name of respondent No. 115(i),  
namely, Dakhna Devi be deleted from the array of respondents. The prayer for

declaring respondent No. 115 (iv), namely, Shanker, who was earlier minor as major is allowed. Let the index be corrected accordingly.

(A.K.MATHUR) .....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU) .....J.

New Delhi  
October 12, 2007